
University of Kentucky 
Purchasing Division 
322 Peterson Service Building 
Lexington, KY  40506-0005 

A n  E q u a l  O p p o r t u n i t y  U n i v e r s i t y  

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
CCK-2678.0-1-25

KY Clinic and Med Plaza VFD Upgrades 
ADDENDUM # 1 

7/22/2024 

IMPORTANT:  BID AND ADDENDUM MUST BE RECEIVED BY  7/31/2024 @ 3:00 P.M. LEXINGTON, KY TIME 

Bidder must acknowledge receipt of this and any addendum as stated in the Invitation for Bids. 

ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES 

• The Zoom prebid attendance log is enclosed.
• Attendance at this prebid meeting was not mandatory. However, all responsive bids warrant that

the bidder has examined the site and local conditions (IB-3, 2iii).
• To assist in outreach efforts, bidders are encouraged to use the following website for certified

diverse firms providing goods and services in several relevant categories:
https://www.mbdky.com/

ITEM #2: REVISED SPECIFICATIONS 

• Refer to and incorporate within the offer, the enclosed revised specifications.

OFFICIAL APPROVAL SIGNATURE 
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 

________________________________________ 
______________________________________ 

________________________________________ 
Category Specialist / (859) 257-5409 Typed or Printed Name 

https://www.mbdky.com/


Meeting ID Topic Start Time End Time User Email Duration (MParticipants
82130707966 Pre-Bid: CCK-2678.0-1-25 KY Clinic and Med Plaza VFD Upgrades 7/11/2024 9:58 7/11/2024 10:10 prpf222@uky.edu 12 7

Name (Original Name) User Email Join Time Leave Time Duration (Minutes) Guest In Waiting Room
Patricia Pflug prpf222@uky.edu 7/11/2024 9:58 7/11/2024 10:10 12 No No
Sean Hurd 7/11/2024 9:59 7/11/2024 10:10 12 Yes No
lmefford 7/11/2024 9:59 7/11/2024 10:10 11 Yes No
J Tarter 7/11/2024 10:00 7/11/2024 10:10 10 Yes No
matt 7/11/2024 10:01 7/11/2024 10:10 9 Yes No
KPatton 7/11/2024 10:02 7/11/2024 10:10 8 Yes No
ChipSummers 7/11/2024 10:08 7/11/2024 10:10 2 Yes No



 
 Addendum #1 - Page 1 
 C-1665 - EPA AWBERC, Infrastructure Replacement Project - Phase 5 

  
 

E-12126 
ADDENDUM #1 

 TO THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS 
 FOR THE  
 UK HEALTHCARE KY CLINIC AND MED PLAZA 

VFD UPGRADES 
 FOR THE 
 UNIVERSITY of KENTUCKY 
 UK PROJECT #11291 
  
 PREPARED BY: 
 ELEVAR DESIGN GROUP 
 555 CARR STREET 
 CINCINNATI, OHIO 45203 
 July 22, 2024 
 
TO ALL BIDDERS: 
 
This addendum supplements the original technical specifications and drawings and shall be taken into 
account in preparing proposals, and shall become part of the Contract Documents.  Bidders shall 
verify this fact in indicating receipt of the addendum in their bids. 
  

 
SPECIFICATIONS: 
 
The following change in acceptable manufacturer applies to spec Section 262923 – Variable Frequency 
Drives; Para 2.1 A 2 
 
2. Eaton Corp.; Cutler Hammer Products Allen Bradley 

 
END 


	CCK-2678.0-1-25 Addendum #1.pdf
	ITEM #1: BIDDER NOTICES
	ITEM #2: REVISED SPECIFICATIONS

	participants_82130707966.pdf
	participants_82130707966

	VFD Addendum #1 2024-07-22.pdf

